
NCCU

Approved 2026 Summer School Tuition and Fees

On-Campus Rates

Includes First Session, Second Session, Dual, and Intercession

Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident

Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 145.00                 600.00            180.00        715.00            280.00              1,055.00        168.00           674.00            

Student Fees

Athletics Fee 23.00                   23.00              23.00          23.00              23.00                23.00              23.00              23.00              

Health Service Fee 15.00                   15.00              15.00          15.00              15.00                15.00              15.00              15.00              

Student Activity Fee 24.00                   24.00              23.00          23.00              23.00                23.00              23.00              23.00              

Debt Service Fee 10.00                   10.00              10.00          10.00              10.00                10.00              10.00              10.00              

Educational and Technology Fee 16.00                   16.00              16.00          16.00              16.00                16.00              16.00              16.00              

Campus Security Fee 2.50                     2.50                3.33            3.33                3.33                   3.33                3.33                3.33                

Association of Student Governments 0.04                     0.04                0.06            0.06                0.06                   0.06                0.06                0.06                

Total Student Fees (Per Credit Hour) 90.54                   90.54              90.39          90.39              90.39                90.39              90.39              90.39              

Miscellaneous Service Charges

Eagle Card charge 6.00                     6.00                6.00            6.00                6.00                   6.00                6.00                6.00                

Web Registration charge 6.00                     6.00                6.00            6.00                6.00                   6.00                6.00                6.00                

Total Miscellaneous Service Charges 12.00                   12.00              12.00          12.00              12.00                12.00              12.00              12.00              

Total charge for first credit hour 247.54                 702.54            282.39        817.39            382.39              1,157.39        270.39           776.39            

Total charge for each subsequent credit hour 235.54                 690.54            270.39        805.39            370.39              1,145.39        258.39           764.39            

Credits Taken

1 247.54                 702.54            282.39        817.39            382.39              1,157.39        270.39           776.39            

2 483.08                 1,393.08        552.78        1,622.78        752.78              2,302.78        528.78           1,540.78        

3 718.62                 2,083.62        823.17        2,428.17        1,123.17          3,448.17        787.17           2,305.17        

4 954.16                 2,774.16        1,093.56    3,233.56        1,493.56          4,593.56        1,045.56        3,069.56        

5 1,189.70             3,464.70        1,363.95    4,038.95        1,863.95          5,738.95        1,303.95        3,833.95        

6 1,425.24             4,155.24        1,634.34    4,844.34        2,234.34          6,884.34        1,562.34        4,598.34        

7 1,660.78             4,845.78        1,904.73    5,649.73        2,604.73          8,029.73        1,820.73        5,362.73        

8 1,896.32             5,536.32        2,175.12    6,455.12        2,975.12          9,175.12        2,079.12        6,127.12        

9 2,131.86             6,226.86        2,445.51    7,260.51        3,345.51          10,320.51      2,337.51        6,891.51        

10 2,367.40             6,917.40        2,715.90    8,065.90        3,715.90          11,465.90      2,595.90        7,655.90        

 Charges per Term 

 Charges per Credit Hour 

Total Cost Per Term

Undergraduate Graduate School of Law Ph.D. or E.D.

Charges per Credit Hour

Approved Rates - On Campus



NCCU

Approved 2026 Summer School Tuition and Fees

Distance Rates

Includes First Session, Second Session, Dual, and Intercession

Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident

Tuition (per credit hour) 145.00                 600.00            180.00        715.00            280.00              1,055.00        168.00           674.00            

Student Fees

Educational and Technology Fee 16.00                   16.00              16.00          16.00              16.00                16.00              16.00              16.00              

Campus Security Fee 2.50                     2.50                3.33            3.33                3.33                   3.33                3.33                3.33                

Association of Student Governments 0.04                     0.04                0.06            0.06                0.06                   0.06                0.06                0.06                

Total Student Fees (Per Credit Hour) 18.54                   18.54              19.39          19.39              19.39                19.39              19.39              19.39              

Miscellaneous Service Charges

Eagle Card charge 6.00                     6.00                6.00            6.00                6.00                   6.00                6.00                6.00                

Total Miscellaneous Service Charges 6.00                     6.00                6.00            6.00                6.00                  6.00                6.00                6.00                

Total charge for first credit hour 169.54                 624.54            205.39        740.39            305.39              1,080.39        193.39           699.39            

Total charge for each subsequent credit hour 163.54                 618.54            199.39        734.39            299.39              1,074.39        187.39           693.39            

Credits Taken

1 169.54                 624.54            205.39        740.39            305.39              1,080.39        193.39           699.39            

2 333.08                 1,243.08        404.78        1,474.78        604.78              2,154.78        380.78           1,392.78        

3 496.62                 1,861.62        604.17        2,209.17        904.17              3,229.17        568.17           2,086.17        

4 660.16                 2,480.16        803.56        2,943.56        1,203.56          4,303.56        755.56           2,779.56        

5 823.70                 3,098.70        1,002.95    3,677.95        1,502.95          5,377.95        942.95           3,472.95        

6 987.24                 3,717.24        1,202.34    4,412.34        1,802.34          6,452.34        1,130.34        4,166.34        

7 1,150.78             4,335.78        1,401.73    5,146.73        2,101.73          7,526.73        1,317.73        4,859.73        

8 1,314.32             4,954.32        1,601.12    5,881.12        2,401.12          8,601.12        1,505.12        5,553.12        

9 1,477.86             5,572.86        1,800.51    6,615.51        2,700.51          9,675.51        1,692.51        6,246.51        

10 1,641.40             6,191.40        1,999.90    7,349.90        2,999.90          10,749.90      1,879.90        6,939.90        

Charges per Credit Hour

Charges per Term

Total Cost Per Term

Undergraduate Graduate School of Law Ph.D. or E.D.

Charges per Credit Hour

Approved Rates - Distance



NCCU

Approved 2026 Summer School Tuition and Fees

Executive EMPA Rates (On-Campus and Distance)

Tuition (Summer) 6,880          

Approved Rates - EMPA



NCCU

Approved 2026 Summer School Tuition and Fees

Includes First Session, Second Session, Dual, and Intercession

Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident

Tuition (per credit hour) 361                       433                       450                       540                       

Credits Taken

1 361                       433                       450                       540                       

2 722                       866                       900                       1,080                   

3 1,083                   1,299                   1,350                   1,620                   

4 1,444                   1,732                   1,800                   2,160                   

5 1,805                   2,165                   2,250                   2,700                   

6 2,166                   2,598                   2,700                   3,240                   

7 2,527                   3,031                   3,150                   3,780                   

8 2,888                   3,464                   3,600                   4,320                   

9 3,249                   3,897                   4,050                   4,860                   

10 3,610                   4,330                   4,500                   5,400                   

Total Cost Per Term

Undergraduate MBA

Charges per Credit Hour

Approved Rates - PKH



Approved NCCU Summer 2026 Housing Rates

Apartment Style:  $1,750.00 Per Session

Apartment Style -  Dual Session:  $3,500.00

Suite Style:  $1,550.00

Suite Style - Dual Session:  $3,100.00  

Intersession 1:  $221.00 

Intersession 2:  $567.00

Lawson Street Apartments

Alston Avenue Apartments

George Street Apartments

Approved NCCU Summer 2026 Meal Plans

Summer 1:  $880.00

Summer 2:  $913.00

Dual Summer Session:  $1,793.00

Approved Housing and Meal Rates


